
PROGRAMMES DAY BY DAY
(Copyright:All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, March 25|ONZA\ Aucktann
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9. 0 Musical Bon-bons
70. O Devotions: Rev. Father
Bennett ;

10.20 For My Lady: FamousWomen: Georges Sand
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: ‘‘Food in the
19th Century"
41.15-11.30 Music While ‘You
Work12.0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary on
Cricket, Australia v. Weilington
41.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Do You Know These?
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Suite for Strings (Frank Bridge)3.0 Commentary on Cricket,
Australia v. Wellington
3.15 Broadcast French for Post-
Primary Schools
3.45 Music’ While You Work
4.30 Commentary on Cricket,
AuStralia v. Wellington
4.45-5.30 Children’s session
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Young Farmers’ Club ses-
sion, conducted by F. S. Atchi-
son, Dominion President of the
Young Farmers’ Club Federation
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Pageant of Music: High-
lights from Musical History,"
by H. C. Luscombe7.45 \ News and Commentary from
the United States8.0 "The Todds"
8.14 Play of the Week: "Debo-nair"
8.40 Horace-Kenney and Com-
pany8.48 Louis Levy and his Gau-
mont British Symphony
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.25 Richard Watson (baritone)
9.31 BBC Midland Light. Orches-
tra, a programme of Light Orch-
estral Music, conducted by Rae
Jenkins :

10. 0 Scottish Interlude
40.15 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
411.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Rinner Music
8. 0 Orchestral Concert: Lon-
don Symphony Orchestra, "Car-
nival in Paris" (Svendsen)
8.16 Beecham and the London
Philharmonic, "Paris," the Song
of a Great City (Delius)
8.40 Koussevitsky and the Bos-
ton Symphony Orchestra, "Lieu-
tenant Kije" Symphonic Suite
(Prokofielf)
9. 0 Excerpts from Opera
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

IR ZANA|
AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m,

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety
6. 0 Light Orchestral Music
6.20 Popular Vocalists
6.40 Dance Music
7. 0 Orchestral Selections8.0 Light Concert
9. O Popular Hits
9.15 "Rockin’ in Rhythm"
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
Breakfast session
9. 0 Music from the Movies
9.32 Morning Star: Lucrezia
Borl (soprano)
9.40 Music While You Work0.10 Devotional Service’

10.40 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Alexander Borowsky
11. 0 Morning Talk: "Sailing to
Wellington: A voyage in the
yacht Windswift, by Mrs. RuthFrance
11.15-11.30 Variety
12. O and 1.0 p.m. Commentaryon Cricket, Australia v. Welling-ton
12.15 Lunch Music
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Mozart's
Concertos (14th of series),
pee Concerto in B Flat Major,..456
2.30 Music for Pianists: Chopin3.0 Commentary on Cricket,Australia v. Wellington3.15 French Broadcast to Post-
Primary Schools
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Joan of Arc"
4.15 Songs from the Masters4.45 Variety
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Variety in Rhythm," featuringStars of Stage and radio7.45 News from the UnitedStates
8. 0 Freddie Gore and his Or-chestra (vocalist, Marion Waite)(Studio Presentation)8.20 "Kidnapped"8.33 "The Fred Emney Show"9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 "New Tunes for Old":Have the old tunes lost their. lustre? Have the new tunesgreater radiance?10. 0 Review of the Day’sCricket

:10.10 Benny Goodman and hisOrchestra
10.45 Major Glenn Miller and theBand of the Army Air ForcesTraining Command (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

DolNZS NE LINETON
5.-0-5.30 p.m. Show Time6. O Dance Music
6.30 Songs.for Sale6.45 Rhythm in Retrospect7. © Piano Personalities7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30. Music from the Movies8. 0 CHAMBER MuSiIc:
Modern British Composers:BBC Empire String Orchestra,Serenade for Strings (Clifford),Suite for Strings (Arnold Fos-ter)
8.30 Griller String Quartet,Quartet in A (Armstrong Gibbs)8.48 Clifford Curzon and Ben-
jamin Britten (duo-pianists),Introduction and Rondo Alla
Burleska (Britten)
9. 0 Band Music
8.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands y10. 0 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close down

| I\Y7 WELLINGTON| 990 ke. 303 m.RETR
7.0 p.m. Stars of the Musical
Firmament7.20 Sporting Life: "Ad Wol-
gast"’
7.33 Top of the Bill8.0 Dancing Time
8.20 Chorus Time
8.30 Spotlight on Music
8. 2 Weber and his Music8.30 "Inspector Cobbe Remem-bers: The Case of the StutteringHornet"
10. 0 Close downV7[53 WEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. O p.m. For the Family Circle8. 0 Concert programme8.30 "Starlight"9. 2 Concert programme9.30 In Lighter Mood10. 0 Close down

LQ\Vi) AAPIER"Se
7. 0 am. Breakfast session

|8.0 London News9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Food in the19th Century"12. 0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary onCricket: Australia v. Wellington1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
|3.15-3.30 French Broadcasts toPost-Primary Schools
|. 0-5. Uncle Ed and AuntGwen

6.15 "Hopalong Cassidy"6.30 London News6.45 BBC Newsreel
"Dad and Dave"
7.18 "Barnaby Rudge"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8. 0 Listeners’ Own Session9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Concerto Programme by
National Composers: CzechPhilharmonic Orchestra, "Car-neval" Qverture (Dvorak)9.40 The Curtis Chamber Music
Ensembie, Concerto Grosso forPiano and String ' Orchestra(Bloch)10..0 Close down

FeVANB920 ke. 327 m.7.0 p.m. Light Recitals
7.31 "The Tommy HandleyHalf-hour" (BBC feature)8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Pau Casals (’cello) with GeorgSzell and Czech Philharmonic
Orchestra, Concerto in B Minor
(Dvorak)
8.42 Sigrid Onegin (contralto)with State Opera Orchestra and
Choir, Alto Rhapsody (Brahms)8.55 Bruno Walter and Vienna
Philharmonic Orchestra, (3rdMovement from Symphony No.
1 in C Minor (Brahms) :

9.5 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
9.30 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close down

Bed)980 kc. 306 m.
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After Dinner Music
"Martin’s Corner"
Larry Adler‘Dad and Dave’
Cancert Programme
Fireside Memories
Potpourri Time
Comedyland
Melody
Close down

SV
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Programme
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Musical
Comedy Stars: George Metaxa(tenor)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music for Strings11. 0-11.30 Highlights from Opera12. 0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary onCricket, Australia v. Wellington
12.145 Lunch Music
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Food in the
19th Century" ‘

2.45 Melody and Humour
S$. 0 Commentary on. Cricket,AuStralia. v. Wellington3.15 French Broadcast to Post-
Primary Schools
3.30 Classical Hour: Symphonyin G Minor, K.550 (Mozart)4.30 Commentary on

_ Cricket,Australia v. Wellington :4.45 Variety Programme
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Commentary on Cricket,Australia vy, Wellington6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Garden Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Royal Artillery Band,"El Abanico" Quick March
(Javaloyes)
7.33 George Titchener (come-
dian),"The Siren of Spain" (Cava-
nagn), ‘"‘Never Ask a Woman
Her Age" (Elliott) (From the
Studio)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Studio Concert by theScottish Society of New Zealand
Highland Pipe Band and the
Tramway Harmonists
Band: "Mallorca," "Athol and
Breadalbane Gathering,’ "Braesof Mar,’ ‘Misses McLeod"
(trad. ) .
Tramway Harmonists: "\inter
Song" (Bullard)
Band: 5ist at Beaumont Hamel,
"Mulochy Bridge,’ ‘Piper ofDundee"
Tramway Harmonists: " When
Evening’s Twilight" (arr.
Parks), "The Old Woman"
(Roberton)
Band: "Piobh Mor," ‘Jinny’s
Bawbee," " Brown HairedMaiden" (trad.)
Tramway Harmonists: " Row,
Boatmen, Row" (Geibel), "InAbsence" (Dudley Buck)Band: "Dovecot Bank," "Bonnie
Dundee," "Glendanuchl High-landers"
8.32 Bard of H.M. Coldstream
Guards,
Marching Thro’ Musical Comedy(arr. Windram)8.40 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Ina L. Stephens (pianist),Prelude in G Sharp Minor (Rach-
maninoff), Barcarollé in G Major
(Rubinstein), "The Lark"
(Glinka-Balakirev), Scherzo in
C Sharp Minor (Gliere) (Fromthe Studio)
9.38 Marta Fuchs (soprano)
and Gerald Moore (pianist),"Heiss Mich Nicht Reden," "So
Lasst Mich Scheinen" (Wolf)9.46 Budapest String Quartet,
Quartet in B Flat Major, Op. 133
(Beethovert)10. 2 Music, Mirth and Melody41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.

-5. 0-5.30 p.m. Early Evening
Melodies
6. 0 "When Cobb and Co. was
King"
6.30 Short Orchestral Pieces byTchaikovski
7.30 Fred Hartley and his Musicwith Jack Cooper (BBC prog.)
8. 0 Classical Music: Boyd Neel
String Orchestra, Symphony in
E Flat, Op. 10, No. 3 (Abel)
8. 8 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),with Paul Ulanowsky (piano),Songs from "The Winter Jour-
ney" (Schubert)8.19 E. Power Biggs and Arthur
Fiedler’s Sinfonietta, Organ Con-certo No. 11 in G Minor, Op. 7,No. 5 (Handel)8.42 .Ossy Renardy (violin) andWalter Robert (piano), Concert-
Stuck, Op. 20 (Saint-Saens)
8.51 Heinrich Schlusnus (barl-
tone)9.1 Radio Revue
9.30 "Children of Night?9.43 Variety by American Artists10. 0 Quiet Music
10.30 Close down

[Sz SerwguTa
7. 0 p.m. Merry Melodies8.0 London News98.0 Morning Music10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0 Commentary ‘on Cricket
Match, Australia v. Wellington12.15 p.m.. Lunch Hour Music1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
8. 0 Commentary at intervalson Cricket Mateh, Australia v.
Wellington3.15 French Lesson for Post«
Primary Schools-_ Calling All HospitalsQO "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
Keyboard Ramblings5. 0 For the Children: "ParadigePlumes"6.0 Commentary on _ Cricket

Match, Australia v. Wellington6.15 "North of Moscow"
6.30 London News .
6.40 National Announeements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 The Band of H.M. Cold
Guards7.16 ‘The Laughing Man"7.30 The Rudy Vallee Show7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States

8.16 Achievement: Bleriot
8.27 Harry Horlick and His Or-
chestra
8.30 ‘‘Your Cavalier’
-9. O Newsreel and Commentary9.25 The New London String
. Ensemble: A Purcell Programme-9.46 Chapter and Verse: ‘‘Cats"10. 0 Close down

AN DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Australian Symphony inFour Flats," talk prepared by
Ruth France
10.20 Devotional Service
11, 0-11.30 For My Lady: FamousOrchestras: Liverpool Philhar-monic

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 12.30 and. 9.1
p-m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4Z8.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p-m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).

Australia v. Wellington
Commentaries on the cricket
at 12.0 (noon), 1.0, 3.0, 4.30and 6.0 p.m. from Stations
1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA and 3ZR;
and at 12.0 (noon), 1.0 and
6.0 p.m. from Stations 2YH

and 4YZ.


